CH \$790.00 509719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renew Life Formulas, Inc		06/06/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renew Life Formulas, LLC	
Street Address:	1221 Broadway	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5097192	LIVE DIGESTIVELY
Registration Number:	5045131	LIVE DIGESTIVELY
Registration Number:	4953211	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	4862939	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	4859274	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	4862938	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	4902888	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	4661141	SKINNY GUT DIET
Registration Number:	4661140	SKINNY GUT DIET
Registration Number:	4613264	GPS PROBIOTICS
Registration Number:	4502560	PURELIFE NATURALS
Registration Number:	4441090	PURELIFE NATURALS
Registration Number:	4605710	DIGEST SMART
Registration Number:	3795244	ESSENTIAL DETOX
Registration Number:	3742967	NORWEGIAN GOLD
Registration Number:	3655568	ULTIMATE CHIALIFE
Registration Number:	3450295	FITSMART
Registration Number:	3450293	FITSMART
Registration Number:	3478716	FIBER35DIET

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0151

900409630

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3478715	FIBER35DIET
Registration Number:	3478714	FIBER35DIET
Registration Number:	3478713	FIBER35DIET
Registration Number:	2227428	
Registration Number:	2185793	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	2171387	PARAGONE
Registration Number:	2171386	PARAZYME
Registration Number:	1742666	PURE LIFE
Serial Number:	87422912	BETTER PROBIOTICS MAKE BETTER HUMANS
Serial Number:	87422888	BEING HUMAN TAKES GUTS
Serial Number:	86593116	RENEW LIFE
Serial Number:	86903802	LIVE DIGESTIVELY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@clorox.com

Correspondent Name: Adam C. Brink
Address Line 1: 1221 Broadway

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam C. Brink	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Brink/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 7

source=RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC - FL - Cert of Conversion FL to DE-Domestic#page1.tif source=RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC - FL - Cert of Conversion FL to DE-Domestic#page2.tif source=RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC - FL - Cert of Conversion FL to DE-Domestic#page3.tif source=RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC - DE - Cert of Conversion INC to LLC-Domestic#page1.tif source=RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC - DE - Cert of Conversion INC to LLC-Domestic#page2.tif source=RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC - DE - Cert of Conversion INC to LLC-Domestic#page3.tif source=RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC - DE - Cert of Conversion INC to LLC-Domestic#page4.tif



June 7, 2017

ATTN: MELISSA ZENDER CSC WALK IN TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number P97000011312

The Certificate of Conversion was filed on June 6, 2017, effective June 6, 2017 converting RENEW LIFE FORMULAS, INC., a Florida corporation, into RENEW LIFE FORMULAS, LLC, a non-qualified Delaware limited liability company.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 617A00011433

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 35.00

17 Jun - S 411 2: 03

Certificate of Conversion

For

Florida Profit Corporation

Into

"Other Business Entity"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

Renew Life Formulas, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:

Renew Life Formulas, LLC

Enter Name of "Other Business Entity"

- 3. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company
 - (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

- 4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.
- 6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.
- 7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

on: June 6, 2017

Page 1 of 2

8. This conversion shall	be effective in Florida on: <u>Jun</u> e	e 6, 2017
(The effective date: 1) of document is filed by the	cannot be prior to nor more that Florida Department of State; a conversion under the laws gove	n 90 days after the date this AND 2) must be the same as
9. The "Other Business I	Entity's" principal office address,	if any:
1221 Broadwa	ay, Oakland, CA 94	612
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
10. If the "Other Busines business in Florida, the "	ss Entity" is an out-of-state entity Other Business Entity":	not registered to transact
proceeding to enforce ob any appraisal rights of sh ss. 607.1301-607.1333, F b.) Lists the follow	Florida Secretary of State as its ag ligations of the converting Florida areholders of the converting Flori Florida Statutes. wing street and mailing address o use for purposes of s. 607.1114(4	a profit corporation, including ida profit corporation under fan office, which the Florida
Street Address:	1221 Broadway, Oal	kland, CA 94612
Mailing Address:		
	Entity" has agreed to pay any shith they are entitled under ss.607-1	
Signed this 31st	day of May	20_17
Signature:	•	
Printed Name: Ange Fees: Filing Fee: Certified Copy: Certificate of Stat	la C. Hilt Title: Vice \$35.00 \$8.75 (Optional)	President/Secretary

Page 2 of 2





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "RENEW LIFE FORMULAS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RENEW LIFE

FORMULAS, INC." TO "RENEW LIFE FORMULAS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

6436863 8100F SR# 20174604104

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Successory of States

Authentication: 202667857

Date: 06-07-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 06/06/2017 FILED 12:56 PM 06/06/2017 SR 20174604104 - File Number 6436863

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida			
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida			
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is February 4, 1997			
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Renew Life Formulas, Inc.			
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Renew Life Formulas, LLC			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 31st day of May , A.D. 2017				
	By: Ingel Child Authorized Person			
	Name: Angela C. Hilt			
	Print or Type			





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RENEW LIFE

FORMULAS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2017, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

6436863 8100F SR# 20174604104

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice W. Business, Secretary at State

Authentication: 202667857

Date: 06-07-17

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited lia	bility company is	
Rene	ew Life Formulas, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

2.	The Registered Office of th	e limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is
locat	ed at 2711 Centerville Road, Su	iite 400	(street),
in th	e City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19808	. The
name	e of the Registered Agent at su	ich address upon whom process against	this limited
liabi	lity company may be served i	s Corporation Service Company	
	*		•
		By: Lungel Chill Authorized Perso	
		Authorized Perso	Ω
		Name: Angela C. Hilt	
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 06/06/2017 FILED 12:56 PM 06/06/2017 SR 20174604104 - File Number 6436863

RECORDED: 06/14/2017